
Name Desk Phone Email Title Specialties

SBCA Main Line 608-274-4849 info@sbcacomponents.com General Inquiries

Jess Lohse (224) 236-3904 jlohse@sbcacomponents.com Executive Director
Outward Facing Relationships, Member Engagement,  
Technical Inquiries (until a Technical Director is hired)

Strateg
Molly Butz (224) 245-5118 mbutz@sbcacomponents.com Managing Director

Technology Tools, Strike Forces, Committee Work, 
Safety, IT, Graphic Design, Websites

John Arne (224) 236-3698 jarne@sbcacomponents.com
General Manager of
Inspection Services

Quality Assurance Program, Quality Control Program, 
Digital QC

Alison (Ali) Saladin (224) 236-3841 asaladin@sbcacomponents.com Events Coordinator BCMC, OQMs, Meetings & Event Planning

Sean Shields (224) 244-5204 sshields@sbcacomponents.com Director of Communications
Media, Magazine, News, Podcasts, Webinars, 

Educational Sessions

Ashley Stroder (224) 236-3725 astroder@sbcacomponents.com
Director of Sales

& Marketing
BCMC Sales, Magazine Sales, Online Sales, All 

Advertising Sales, SBCA & NFC Marketing

Jennifer Gustafson (224) 236-3694 jgustafson@sbcacomponents.com Controller
Accounting Inquiries Including A/P, A/R, Banking, 

etc.Numbers, Math and Money

David Kircher (224) 252-1172 dkircher@sbcacomponents.com Inspector Quality Assurance Program, Quality Control Program,

Laura Yasick (224) 244-6401 lyasick@sbcacomponents.com
Sr. Web Developer/Designer

& Technology Wrangler
Web Design/Development, Novi, Microsoft 365, 

Computer, Software, Technology, Online Training

Christine Wagner (224) 236-3724 cwagner@sbcacomponents.com
Executive Administrative

Assistant
Primary Phone Receptionist, Manages Executive 

Directors Scheduling

Talia Zanotelli (224) 244-6783 tzanotelli@sbcacomponents.com Membership Coordinator
Member Inquiries, TTT, Training Programs, SBCA 

Membership, NFC Membership, Chapters, Dues, Top 
Chord Club

Kent Pagel 713-951-0160 kjp@pdhlaw.com SBCA Legal Counsel Start with Jess if you think you need Kent


